1

FIRE & RESCUE SERVICE LICENSE

L.Dis. NO.1799/B1/2023 DATE:05 .04.2023 C.R.P.No.115 O/o District Officer. Fire and Rescue Services, Thanjavur District, Thanjavur.

Fire License is hereby granted under section 13 of the Tamil Nadu Fire Service Act 1985, Tamil Nadu Fire Service Rules 1990 Appendix III, National Building Code of India Part-IV, Fire and Life Safety 2016, and Tamil Nadu Combined Development and Building Rules 2019, G.O.Ms.No.18, Date:04.02.2019, to run a Management College in the name and style of "BHARATH INSTUTUTE OF MANAGEMENT" (Mention whichever is applicable) within the jurisdiction of Thanjavur Municipality / Panchayat / Corporation at the premises R.S.No.236/1B at Thiruvenkadam Nagar, Neelagiri Therku Thottam Village, Thanjavur Taluk, Thanjavur District Subject to the condition noted there on and such conditions as may be prescribed. This premise was inspected by Station Officer, Fire and Rescue Station, Thanjavur on 21.03.2023. vide inspection Report No.208/2023 and date 27.03.2023.

CONDITIONS

- All the Fire Extinguishers have to be recharged and maintained periodically as per code practice in 2190 / 2010.
- 2 All fixed installation should be maintained properly as per NBC-2016.
- 3 Register of Fire Extinguisher and Register of Mock drill should be maintained as per form II & III respectively.
- 4 (off site emergency) Mock drill should be conducted every year.
- 5 Elementary Fire Fighting training should be given to the employee's from Fire Service Department.
- 6 A Board bearing the phone number of the Fire & Rescue Station number should be displayed in the premises.
- 7 House Keeping should be neat and clean.
- 8 This Certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue.
- 9 Non compliance of the above conditions invites the automatic cancellation of this License.
- 10 In Compliance to section 3.2 of BIS 12459:1988-code of practice for Fire Safety in cable regularization, a transparent fire retardant coating of 1 meter shall be applied on all electrical cables at both sides of termination points in every electrical panel and all the cables in the distribution box.

(Office Seal with Date)

1 3 APR 2023

District Officer,
Fire and Rescue service,

Fire and Rescue service, Thanjavur District, Thanjavur.

Algor page

To. The Principal,
Bharath Institute of Management,
Thiruvenkadam Nagar, Trichy Main Road, Near New Bus Stand, Thanjavur - 613 005.

Copy: Deputy Director, Central Region, Tiruchirapalli.

PRINCIPAL

Bharath College of Science & Management Bharath Avenue, (Near New Bus Stand) THANJAVUR - 613 005